



2026:BHC-NAG:7280

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4069 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Indoworth India Limited, Butibori, Nagpur, Thr...PETITIONER  
Authorised Signatory

V/S

State Of Maha., Dept. Of Industries, Labour AndRESPONDENT  
Energy, Mumbai, Thr. Prin. Secretary And Ors

ADV R B PURANIK SR. COUNSEL WITH ADV MIHIR R  
PURANIK for Petitioner

ADV S B DHANDE (FOR R 2 TO 6)

ADV P T JOSHI AGP FOR R-1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.  
KHUBALKAR J**

**DATE : 7th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**CLOSED FOR JUDGMENT/ORDER**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**